©2006 Device Engineering Inc                        Page 1 of 11                                                  DS-MW-01066-01 Rev E
                                   08/25/2006
FEATURES
•  Eight GND/OPEN discrete inputs
o Meet electrical requirements for ABD0100 GND/OPEN discrete input.
o Hysteresis provides noise immunity
o Internal pull up resistor with 1mA source current to prevent dry relay contacts.
o Internal isolation diode

Moisture Sensitivity Level:   Hermetic
Figure 12  16 Lead CSOP Outline Drawing
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 7
Part Number Marking Package Burn In Temperature
DEI1066-SES DEI1066-SES 16 SOIC No -55 / +85 ºC
DEI1066-SMS DEI1066-SMS 16 SOIC No -55 / +125 ºC
DEI1066-SMB DEI1066-SMB 16 SOIC 96hr / +125 ºC -55 / +125 ºC
DEI1066-WMS DEI1066-WMS 16 CSOP No -55 / +125 ºC
DEI1066-WMB DEI1066-WMB 16 CSOP 96hr / +125 ºC -55 / +125 ºC
DEI reserves the right to make changes to any products or specifications herein.  DEI makes no warranty, representation, or
guarantee regarding suitability of its products for any particular purpose.